

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)  
CNRWBBB050001542021

Order No.15  
28.06.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of nine accused persons on bail, eight accused persons file hazira and one accused namely Monirul Sk is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Accused Arif Khan files a petition praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O is on leave and Addl.Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Rampurhat is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 10-08-2022 for appearance and further order.

ASJ, Rampurhat in charge  
JO CODE -WB00818