

Sessions -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)
CNRWBBB050001542021

Order No.17
05.12.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Oot of seven accused persons on bail, five accused file hazira and two accused are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused. Prayer is allowed.

Ld.Panel P.P in charge files hazira.

Received N.E.R of W/A of accused Dulal Sk & Monirul Sk from Murarai P.S.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty and Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Rampurhat, Birbhum is in charge. The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 06-02-2023 for appearance and ER of W/A.

ASJ, Rampurhat in charge
JO CODE -WB00 826