

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)
CNRWBBB0001542021

Order No.18
06.02.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Out of seven accused persons on bail, five accused namely Nayan Konai, Pintu Sk, Manasa Konai, Rafikul Sk & Jamaluddin Molla are present in court by filing hazira and two accused namely Tanur Sk & Arif Khan are absent by seperate petitions praying for further time. Perused. Prayer is allowed.

No ER of W/A is received against the accused Monirul Sk. Issue reminder.

Ld.Panel P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Received one prayer from Murarai P.S alongwith W/A issued against accused Dulal Sk @ Dalal Sk s/o Samsul Sk stating that the above named accused namely Dulal Sk @ Dalal Sk is detained in J/C at Rampurhat Sub-Correctional Home in connection with Murarai P.S. Case No.14/2023 dated 21.01.2023 and prays for passing necessary order tagging the accused with this case record as shown arrest.

Perused. Heard. Prayer is allowed. W/A against Dulal Sk @ Dalal Sk is hereby recalled.

Issue production warrant against the accused Dulal Sk @ Dalal Sk.

Fix 13-02-2023 for production of the accused Dulal Sk @ Dalal Sk and 06-04-2023 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A against the accused Monirul Sk.

Dictated & Corrected

ASJ,Rampurhat

Addl.Sessions Judge, Rampurhat
JO CODE-WB00770