

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001542021

Order No.21

28.06.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Out of seven accused persons on bail, five accused are absent without steps.

Ld.Panel P.P in charge is present and Ld. Defence counsel is absent.

No E.R of W/A is received against accused Dulal Sk & Monirul Sk from Murarai P.S.

Neither party taken steps due to resolution taken by local Bar.

As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case.

None appears on behalf of either side on calls.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 31-08-2023 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770