

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001542021

Order No.44

15.05.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of nine accused persons, five accused persons namely Jamaluddin Molla, Monirul Sk, Nayan Konai, Manasha Konai and Pintu Sk are present today by filing hazira and two accused persons namely Dulal Sk and Tanur Sk are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time are allowed, and one accused namely Rafikul Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date, rest one accused person namely Arif Khan is absent without steps, none moves none appears, on repeated calls, **hence issue WA against the accused namely Arif Khan at once.**

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Rafikul Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 30-07-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885