

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001542021

Order No.47

25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of nine accused persons, five accused persons namely Jamaluddin Molla, Tanur Sk, Nayan Konai, Manasha Konai, Rafikul Sk and Pintu Sk are present today by filing hazira and one accused person namely Monirul Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed and rest one accused person namely Dalal Sk is absent without steps, none appears none moves on repeated calls, Prayer for time are rejected, **hence issue WA against the accused namely Dalal Sk at once.** and No ER of WA is received against the accused person namely Arif Khan.

Received non execution report that several attempts were made to execute the WA but in vain he is absconding to avoid Police arrest and prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 09-01-2026 for Appearance & ER of WA.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885