

Order No. 48
09-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Jamaluddin Mollah, Tanur Sk, Nayan Konai, Manosa Konai, Pintu Sk, Monerul Sk, Rafikul Sk and for E/R of W/A against accused Dalal Sk and Arif Khan.

Seven accused persons namely, Jamaluddin Mollah, Tanur Sk, Nayan Konai, Manosa Konai, Pintu Sk, Monerul Sk, Rafikul Sk on Court bail are present and file hazira.

Separate prayer for issuance of proclamation has been submitted against accused Arif Khan and accused Dalal Sk in terms of Section 82 of the Cr.P.C. is submitted by the Murarai P.S. Both accused persons have been absconding since long. They have been implicated for commission of offences punishable under section 399/402 of the I.P.C. As such, prayer for issuance of proclamation is allowed against both Arif Khan and Dalal Sk.

Issue warrant of proclamation against accused Arif Khan and Dalal Sk, in terms of section 82 of the Cr.P.C.

Fix **09-03-2026** for E/R of warrant of proclamation against accused Arif Khan and Dalal Sk.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.